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1 Team Speed Car METAIRIE Nicolas ABRIL Vincent Audi R8 LMS Ultra CHA 1 8 31.350 120.13 27.159 29.595 1:28.104 6 - - 148.57 1:27.793

2 Sofrev ASP DEBARD Eric PANIS Olivier Ferrari 458 Italia CHA 2 7 31.343 134.16 26.955 29.825 1:28.123 6 0.019 0.019 148.54 1:27.986

3 Sébastien Loeb Racing HASSID Henry PARISY Mike Audi R8 LMS Ultra CHA 3 8 31.485 127.96 26.965 29.806 1:28.256 8 0.152 0.133 148.31 1:28.230

4 Team Duqueine POLICE Jean-Claude AYARI Soheil Ferrari 458 Italia CHA 4 8 31.545 112.97 26.922 29.887 1:28.354 6 0.250 0.098 148.15 1:28.290

5 Sébastien Loeb Racing BERVILLE Roland BELTOISE Anthony Audi R8 LMS Ultra CHA 5 7 31.573 129.34 26.881 29.902 1:28.356 5 0.252 0.002 148.15 1:28.356

6 Sport Garage VANNELET Gilles GUIBBERT Enzo Ferrari 458 Italia CHA 6 8 31.380 120.13 27.113 29.921 1:28.414 8 0.310 0.058 148.05 1:28.281

7 Team Sofrev ASP GIAUQUE Philippe MOULLIN TRAFFORT Morgan Ferrari 458 Italia CHA 7 8 31.628 122.58 27.175 29.614 1:28.417 8 0.313 0.003 148.04 1:28.349

8 GSE by DKR Engineering DEGREMONT Claude CAZENAVE Laurent McLaren MP4/12 C CHA 8 9 31.428 126.61 26.938 30.064 1:28.430 7 0.326 0.013 148.02 1:28.278

9 Sport Garage CAYROLLE Eric SANTAMATO Arno Ferrari 458 Italia CHA 9 6 31.562 125.58 27.205 29.751 1:28.518 5 0.414 0.088 147.88 1:28.493

10 Sofrev ASP BEAUBELIQUE Jean-Luc BADEY Ludovic Ferrari 458 Italia CHA 10 8 31.753 131.38 27.197 30.074 1:29.024 8 0.920 0.506 147.03 1:28.872

11 IMSA Performance Matmut NARAC Raymond ARMINDO Nicolas Porsche 911 GT3 R CHA 11 8 31.744 108.98 27.282 30.156 1:29.182 5 1.078 0.158 146.77 1:29.004

12 Saintéloc Racing HALLYDAY David GUILVERT Grégory Audi R8 LMS Ultra CHA 12 6 31.752 123.71 27.428 30.123 1:29.303 3 1.199 0.121 146.58 1:29.249

13 Sofrev ASP BARTHEZ Fabien DEMOUSTIER Grégoire Ferrari 458 Italia CHA 13 8 32.037 116.63 27.313 30.318 1:29.668 8 1.564 0.365 145.98 1:29.536

14 Team Duqueine COLANCON Philippe DUQUEINE Gilles Ferrari 458 Italia COU 1 8 32.071 105.88 27.052 30.576 1:29.699 4 1.595 0.031 145.93 1:29.522

15 Classic & Modern Racing HIRSCHI Pierre NICOLLE Thomas BMW Z4 COU 2 7 32.794 115.5 28.658 31.219 1:32.671 6 4.567 2.972 141.25 1:31.956

16 Saintéloc Racing BUFFIN Jean-Paul LALLEMENT Gilles Audi R8 LMS Ultra COU 3 3 36.500 98.63 29.902 33.915 1:40.317 1 12.213 7.646 130.48 1:39.433
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